Affton Americans Hockey

www.afftonhockey.org



## Affton Hockey Board Descriptions

## **Communications Manager**

The Communications Manager works with the Board of Managers and Hockey Director to compose and send communications regarding all aspects of the club, respond to emails inquiring about the club, and promote Affton Hockey. The Communications Manager is responsible for updating website content regularly and posting on social media. Additionally, the Communications Manager represents Affton Hockey for St. Louis Blues Youth Hockey program. The Communications Manager works with all other managers to ensure that information is communicated promptly and accurately to club members. Currently, the Communications Manager also serves as Secretary of the Affton Athletic Association Board of Governors.